**Division** of Corporations

Page 1 of 1

2005 DEC 2

PH I: 01

Repartment of State Fla ida orations 01

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000289727 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Q	: 24	ATION		
111		0R	Division of Cor	
		RPC	Fax Number	: (850)205-0383
IVED	AN N			-
U.		From	;	
( )	$\overline{\sim}$	لغب	Account Name	: FOX, WACKEEN, DUNGEY, SEELEY, SWEET, BEARD & SOBEL, LLP
	<u> </u>	0	Account Number	: 076247002541
<u></u>	Ш	S	Phone	: (772)287-4444
$\sim$	0	ž	Fax Number	: (772)283-4637
	З С	ŝ		
		=		-
REC	05 DEC 21	DIVISION OF	Account Number Phone	: 076247002541

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**Daniel Strauss**, LLC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$160.00

Electronic Filing Menu.

Corporate Filing

Rublic Access Help

H050002897273

2005 DEC 21 PH 1:0

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

#### DANIEL STRAUSS, LLC

#### A Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, desiring to form a Limited Liability Company under and pursuant to <u>Florida Statute 608</u>, entitled the <u>Florida Limited Liability Company Act</u>, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such Company:

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of this Company shall be: DANIEL STRAUSS, LLC.

2. <u>Address</u>. The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is :

821 East Ocean Boulevard Suite A Stuart, Florida 34994

 <u>Duration/Continuation</u>. The period of this Company's duration shall be perpetual, unless terminated by the unanimous written agreement of all Members.

 <u>Purposes</u>. The purpose for which this Company is being formed is to engage in any activities or business permitted for this Company under the laws in the State of Florida.

5. <u>Registered Agent</u>. The address of the registered office of this Limited Liability Company and the agent at said address is:

Nina L. Ferraro

1100 S. Federal Highway

Stuart, Florida 34995

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2005. In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Nina L. Ferraro, Authorized Representative of Member

H05000289727 3

H05000289727 3

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Nina L. Ferraro

Registered Agent

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

H05800289727 3

F:\HOME\CORPORATE\DAN(EL STRAUSS.LLCVArticles.wpd

-2-

E '8 9220 '0N

Dec. 21. 2005 10:38AM FOX WACKEEN DUNGEY ET AL